Analysed as to Asset Quality

4 7 -

Excellent 7,915 - 10,585

Satisfactory 5,544 - 3,978

Fair

Neither past Due Nor Impaired

Past Due But Not Impaired

1,736 - 1,066

-

-

-

-

15,629

467

Impaired

Neither past due nor Stage 3

Past due but not stage 3

Stage 3

Loss Allowance – Statement of Financial

Position

Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Specific Provisions

IBNR Provisions

Total Loss Allowance

- - 4,463

15,195

25

1,696

16,916 20,528 20,559

35

411

637

-

-

54

333

1,936

-

-

-

-

1,913

333

1,083 2,323 2,246

Asset Quality

* The amounts for the period ended 31 December 2018 , have been prepared and are presented in accordance with IFRS9; prior year amounts as allowed under the standard have not been restated. Accordingly balances set out in the
tables above are not directly comparable, where the 31 December 2017 comparative is presented on an IAS 39 basis (refer to Note 1 and Note 2 for further detail on transition to IFRS 9 on 1 January 2018).

29

ROI Residential Mortgages Stage 3 Analysis

31 December 2018 Home Loan

€m

Buy-To-Let

€m
Commercial

€m

Consumer Finance

€m

Total

€m

NPL is < 90 Days 654 336 29 3 1022

NPL is > 90 Days and < 1 year past due 77 19 - 9 105

NPL is 1-2 years past due 20 8 2 1 31

NPL is 2-5 years past due 55 19 13 4 91

NPL is > 5 years past due 294

-

134

-

11

-

4

4

443

4 POCI

Non-performing loans 1,100 516 55 25 1,696

Foreclosed assets* 43 105 - - 148

Non-performing assets 1,143 621 55 25 1,844

NPLs as % of gross loans 9% 13% 33% 7% 10%

31 December 2017  ROI Residential Mortgages

Home loan

€m

Buy-To-Let

€m

Commercial

€m

Consumer Finance

€m

Total

€m

Not impaired  no arrears 546 131 3 - 680

Not Impaired < 90 days in Arrears 54 3   -   - 57

Not Impaired > 90 days in Arrears 82 3   -   - 85

Impaired loans

Non-performing loans

Foreclosed assets *

Non-performing assets

NPLs as % of gross loans

3,259 1,083 68 53 4,463

3,941 1,220 71 53 5,285

30 160 - - 190

3,971 1,380 71 53 5,475

26% 25% 32% 15% 26%

* Foreclosed assets are defined as assets held on the balance sheet which are obtained by taking possession of collateral or by calling on similar credit enhancements.
 The amounts for the period ended 31 December 2018 have been prepared and are presented in accordance with IFRS9; prior year amounts as allowed under the standard have not been restated.
Accordingly balances set out in the tables above are not directly comparable, where the 31 December 2017 comparative is presented on an IAS 39 basis (refer to Note 1 and Note 2 for further details on
transition to IFRS 9 on 1 January 2018).

NPLs and NPAs

31 Dec 181 31 Dec 17
Transitional Fully Loaded Transitional Fully Loaded

€m €m €m €m
RWAs 11,990 11,966 10,593 10,593
Capital Resources:

CET1 Capital 1,768 1,456 1,812 1,590

Additional Tier 1  87 95 66 52

Tier 1 Capital 1,855 1,551 1,878 1,642

Tier 2 Capital 66 66 76 67

Total Capital 1,921 1,617 1,954 1,709

Capital Ratios:

CET1 Capital (Pro Forma) 17.0% 14.0% - -

CET1 Capital 14.7% 12.2% 17.1% 15.0%

Tier 1 Capital 15.5% 13.0% 17.7% 15.5%

Total Capital 16.0% 13.5% 18.4% 16.1%

Leverage Ratio2 8.4% 7.1% 8.0% 7.1%

31 Dec 181 31 Dec 17
Transitional Fully Loaded Transitional Fully Loaded

€m €m €m €m
Total Equity  1,980 1,980 2,111 2,111

Less: AT1 Capital (122) (122) (122) (122)

Captive Insurance Equity (9) (9) (10) (10)

Adjusted Capital 1,849 1,849 1,979 1,979

Prudential Filters and deductions:

Intangible Assets (41) (41) (39) (39)

Deferred Tax  (143) (344) (103) (343)

IFRS 9 Transitional Adjustment 111 - - -

AFS Reserve - - (7) -

Revaluation Reserve - - (10) -

Others (8) (8) (5) (7)

Common Equity Tier 1 Capital 1,768 1,456 1,812 1,590

1. Calculated as Tier 1 Capital as % of gross balance sheet exposures (total assets and  off-balance sheet loan commitments).
2. The CET1 transitional impact to the Group as a result of EU Regulation 2017/2395 mitigating the impact of the introduction of IFRS9 on own funds.

30

Regulatory Capital